Glen Ellyn Park District
Compensation Disclosure (Public Act 097-0609)
January 1, 2021

Position

Accounting Supervisor

Assistant Facility Manager / Aquatics
Assistant Facility Manager / Fitness
Assistant Supt of Athletics

Assistant Supt of Recreation Services
Assistant Supt of Special Facilities
Custodial Maintenance

Executive Assistant & Board Secretary
Executive Director

Facility Manager

Facility Specialist

Front Desk Staff

Human Resources and Safety Coordinator
Landscape Specialist |

Manager of Natural Areas & Outdoor Education
Mrktng & Comm. Supervisor

Park Specialist |

Park Specialist |

Park Specialist |

Park Specialist Il

Park Specialist 11

Park Specialist Il

Parks Operations Manager

Parks Projects Manager

Racquetball Professional

Recreation Supervisor

Recreation Supervisor

Recreation Supervisor

Special Events Specialist

Spt of Finance & Personnel

Plan
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
PPO
PPO
PPO
PPO
PPO

Salary/Wages
70,840
50,882
47,500
72,166
73,016
96,557
39,520
52,196

150,540
75,348
54,080
42,141
60,000
47,029
61,800
76,076
34,112
29,120
42,848
42,869
44,990
64,126
75,190
68,000
85,367
51,943
46,000
52,451
39,437
98,951

Coverage
Single
Employee + Spouse
Employee + Child
Employee + Children
Family
Single
Employee + Spouse
Employee + Child
Employee + Children
Family

Overtime

Monthly

Premiums
694.27
1,355.42
946.15
1,298.75
1,953.61
916.46
1,726.30
1,224.97
1,656.89
2,459.00

Bonus

IMRF
5,958
4,279
3,995
6,069
6,141
8,120
3,324
4,390

12,660
6,337
4,548
3,544
5,046
3,955
5,197
6,398
2,869
2,449
3,604
3,605
3,784
5,393
6,323
5,719
7,179
4,368
3,869
4,411
3,317
8,322

Employee

Percentage
8.0%

8.0%

8.0%

8.0%

8.0%
13.7%
13.8%
14.1%
14.2%
13.8%

FICA
5,419
3,892
3,634
5,521
5,586
7,387
3,023
3,993

11,516
5,764
4,137
3,224
4,590
3,598
4,728
5,820
2,610
2,228
3,278
3,279
3,442
4,906
5,752
5,202
6,531
3,974
3,519
4,013
3,017
7,570

Auto

Allowance

1,200

2,400

Total

Compensation

83,417
59,054
55,129
83,756
84,742
113,864
45,867
60,579
180,717
87,449
62,765
48,909
69,636
54,582
71,725
88,294
39,590
33,797
49,729
49,754
52,215
74,425
87,266
81,321
99,077
60,285
53,388
60,875
45,771
117,243

Vacation
Days

Granted
20.00
12.00
10.00
22.50
20.00
15.00
27.00
20.00
24.00
14.40
10.00
22.67
15.00
10.50
22.13
15.00
10.00
10.00
27.00
12.00
15.00
22.50
20.00
15.00
12.00
10.00
12.00
11.33
27.50

Sick
Days
Granted
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10



