## Glen Ellyn Park District Compensation Disclosure (Public Act 097-0609) January 1, 2021

						Auto	Total	Vacation Days	Sick Days
Position	Salary/Wages	Overtime	Bonus	IMRF	FICA	Allowance	Compensation	Granted	Granted
Accounting Supervisor	70,840	-		5,958	5,419	1,200	83,417	20.00	10
Assistant Facility Manager / Aquatics	50,882	-	-	4,279	3,892	-	59,054	12.00	10
Assistant Facility Manager / Fitness	47,500	-	-	3,995	3,634	-	55,129	10.00	10
Assistant Supt of Athletics	72,166	-	-	6,069	5,521	-	83,756	22.50	10
Assistant Supt of Recreation Services	73,016	-	-	6,141	5,586	-	84,742	20.00	10
Assistant Supt of Special Facilities	96,557	-	-	8,120	7,387	1,800	113,864	15.00	10
Custodial Maintenance	39,520	-	-	3,324	3,023	-	45,867	27.00	10
Executive Assistant & Board Secretary	52,196	-	-	4,390	3,993	-	60,579	20.00	10
Executive Director	150,540	-	-	12,660	11,516	6,000	180,717	24.00	10
Facility Manager	75,348	-	-	6,337	5,764	-	87,449	14.40	10
Facility Specialist	54,080	-	-	4,548	4,137	-	62,765	10.00	10
Front Desk Staff	42,141	-	-	3,544	3,224	-	48,909	22.67	10
Human Resources and Safety Coordinator	60,000	-	-	5,046	4,590	-	69,636	15.00	10
Landscape Specialist I	47,029	-	-	3,955	3,598	-	54,582	10.50	10
Manager of Natural Areas & Outdoor Education	61,800	-	-	5,197	4,728	-	71,725	22.13	10
Mrktng & Comm. Supervisor	76,076	-	-	6,398	5,820	-	88,294	15.00	10
Park Specialist I	34,112	-	-	2,869	2,610	-	39,590	10.00	10
Park Specialist I	29,120	-	-	2,449	2,228	-	33,797	10.00	10
Park Specialist I	42,848	-	-	3,604	3,278	-	49,729	27.00	10
Park Specialist II	42,869	-	-	3,605	3,279	-	49,754	12.00	10
Park Specialist II	44,990	-	-	3,784	3,442	-	52,215	15.00	10
Park Specialist II	64,126	-	-	5,393	4,906	-	74,425	22.50	10
Parks Operations Manager	75,190	-	-	6,323	5,752	-	87,266	20.00	10
Parks Projects Manager	68,000	-	-	5,719	5,202	2,400	81,321	15.00	10
Racquetball Professional	85,367	-	-	7,179	6,531	-	99,077	-	-
Recreation Supervisor	51,943	-	-	4,368	3,974	-	60,285	12.00	10
Recreation Supervisor	46,000	-	-	3,869	3,519	-	53,388	10.00	10
Recreation Supervisor	52,451	-	-	4,411	4,013	-	60,875	12.00	10
Special Events Specialist	39,437	-	-	3,317	3,017	-	45,771	11.33	10
Spt of Finance & Personnel	98,951	-	-	8,322	7,570	2,400	117,243	27.50	10

		Monthly	Employee
<u>Plan</u>	<u>Coverage</u>	<u>Premiums</u>	<u>Percentage</u>
НМО	Single	694.27	8.0%
НМО	Employee + Spouse	1,355.42	8.0%
НМО	Employee + Child	946.15	8.0%
НМО	Employee + Children	1,298.75	8.0%
НМО	Family	1,953.61	8.0%
PPO	Single	916.46	13.7%
PPO	Employee + Spouse	1,726.30	13.8%
PPO	Employee + Child	1,224.97	14.1%
PPO	Employee + Children	1,656.89	14.2%
PPO	Family	2,459.00	13.8%